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7. 

On the basis of recommendations of Departmental Confirmation Committee, Commissioner (Pers.), 
DDA, being the Appointing Authority, is pleased to confirm the following officials in the entry grade of 
Stenographer Grade 'D' in the Pay Band-l of Rs. 5200-20200/- with Grade Pay Rs. 2400/- [Level-4 in Pay 
Matrix as per 7th CPC] on completion of their period of probation of two years from the date of their 
joining as Stenographer Grade D' in DDA: 

1 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
PERSONNEL BRANCH- || 

B-316, B-Block, 3rd Floor, INA Vikas Sadan, New Delhi -110023 

Name 

(Sh./Ms.) 
Father's Name (Sh.) 

ZAFAR IQBAL 
S/o HAFIZUL RAHMAN 

AKASH TYAGI 
S/o VIRENDER TYAGI 

ATIN 

S/o TEJRAM 
KAVI KUMAR 
S/o BHURE SINGH 

NITIN 

S/o RAJPAL 
PREETAM 

D/o JAIVIR SINGH 
NEHA D/o 
ASHOK KUMAR 
SUNEET 

S/o CHAMAN LAL 

GAUTAM 
S/o RAM KUMAR 

NARENDRA VERMA 

11. Vijay Joshi S/o 

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER 

Satya Prakash Joshi 

Date of 

Joining 

04-08-2021 
F/N 

26-07-2021 
F/N 

27-07-2021 
F/N 

26-07-2021 
F/N 

30-07-2021 
F/N 

27-07-2021 
F/N 

02-08-2021 
F/N 

10. SHUBHAM VERMA S/o 23-07-2021 

30-07-2021 
F/N 

0PMENY, AUTNO, 

A/N 
02-08-2021 

F/N 

Date of 
Completion of 
original period 
of probation 
(two years) 
03-08-2023 

25-07-2023 

26-07-2023 

25-07-2023 

29-07-2023 

30-07-2021 29-07-2023 

F/N 

26-07-2023 

01-08-2023 

29-07-2023 

23-07-2023 

01.08.2023 

02 

l- 316, d- n, gets de 

Date: ( /L/2023 

Confirmation 
W.e.f. date 

04-08-2023 

26-07-2023 

27-07-2023 

26-07-2023 

30-07-2023 

27-07-2023 

02-08-2023 

30-07-2023 

Dy. 23265 

30-07-2023 

24-07-2023 

02-08-2023 

Present Place of 
Posting 

PM-UDAY Cell 
(PC-107) 
Director (Hort.) SE 

PM-UDAY Cell 
(PC-106) 
PM-UDAY Cell 
(PC-108) 
PM-UDAY Cell 
(PC-102) 
SE (HO) Rohini 

SE/ECC-l| 

Pr. Commissioner 

(Pers./Horticulture/ 
LS) 
Additional 

Commissioner (Plg.) 
PM-UDAY Cell 

(PC-108) 
Director (Plg.) Zone F 
& NCRPB 



2 This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

No. F2(99)2021/PB-|\/Steno/Confirmation/Vol. /1822 

Copy to: 
1. PS to Commissioner (Pers.), for kind information of the latter. 

2. Director (Pers.)-l1. 
3. Dy. Director (Vigilance-)/Reservation Cel/CR Cell. 

4. Concerned Controlling officers/DDOs. 
5. Assistant Director (PMIS). 
6. Concerned officials/Personal files. 

7. E.O. Book. 

02 

(Parmod Kumar) 
Dy. Director (P)-lll 

Date:/4/ 12/2023 

Asst. Director (P)-1 

o24 
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