DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PERSONNEL BRANCH - III

B-316, B-Block, 3rd Floor, INA Vikas Sadan, New Delhi - 110023



दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण

कार्मिक शाखा - 3 बी- 316, बी- ब्लॉक, तृतीय तल, आई.एन.ए विकास सदन, नई दिल्ली – 110023

E. O. No.: 877

C

Date: (イ/レ/2023

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER

On the basis of recommendations of Departmental Confirmation Committee, Commissioner (Pers.), DDA, being the Appointing Authority, is pleased to confirm the following officials in the entry grade of Stenographer Grade 'D' in the Pay Band-I of Rs. 5200-20200/- with Grade Pay Rs. 2400/- [Level-4 in Pay Matrix as per 7th CPC] on completion of their period of probation of two years from the date of their joining as Stenographer Grade 'D' in DDA:

S. No.	Name (Sh./Ms.) Father's Name (Sh.)	Date of Joining	Date of Completion of original period of probation	Confirmation w.e.f. date	Present Place of Posting
1.	ZAFAR IQBAL	04-08-2021	(two years) 03-08-2023	04-08-2023	Da. 4
	S/o HAFIZUL RAHMAN	F/N		04-08-2023	PM-UDAY Cell
2.	AKASH TYAGI S/o VIRENDER TYAGI	26-07-2021 F/N	25-07-2023	26-07-2023	(PC-107) Director (Hort.) SE
3.	ATIN S/o TEJRAM	27-07-2021 F/N	26-07-2023	27-07-2023	PM-UDAY Cell
4.	KAVI KUMAR S/o BHURE SINGH	26-07-2021	25-07-2023	26-07-2023	(PC-106) PM-UDAY Cell
- 1	NITIN	F/N 30-07-2021	29-07-2023	30-07-2023	(PC-108) PM-UDAY Cell
	S/o RAJPAL	F/N) <u>,</u>		(PC-102)
	PREETAM D/o JAIVIR SINGH	27-07-2021 ; F/N	₂ 26-07-2023	27-07-2023	SE (HQ) Rohini
1	NEHA D/o ASHOK KUMAR	02-08-2021 F/N	01-08-2023	02-08-2023	SE/ECC-II
	SUNEÉT S/o CHAMAN LAL	30-07-2021 F/N	29-07-2023 c	30-07-2023	Pr. Commissioner (Pers./Horticulture/ LS)
	GAUTAM G/o RAM KUMAR	30-07-2021 F/N	29-07-2023	30-07-2023	Additional
10. S	HUBHAM VERMA S/o JARENDRA VERMA	23-07-2021 A/N	23-07-2023	24-07-2023	Commissioner (Plg.) PM-UDAY Cell
11. V	ijay Joshi S/o atya Prakash Joshi	02-08-2021 F/N	01.08.2023	02-08-2023	(PC-108) Director (Plg.) Zone & NCRPB

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 2.

(Parmod Kumar)

Dy. Director (P)-III

Date:14/12/2023

No. F2(99)2021/PB-III/Steno/Confirmation/Vol.II/1822

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Commissioner (Pers.), for kind information of the latter.
- 2. Director (Pers.)-II.
- 3. Dy. Director (Vigilance-I)/Reservation Cell/CR Cell.
- 4. Concerned Controlling officers/DDOs.
- 5. Assistant Director (PMIS).
 - 6. Concerned officials/Personal files.
 - 7. E.O. Book.